

" ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XVI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14031/2007
DHANU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Km. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for initially without additional paper books. However petitioners have to supply copies of the pleadings when they are served.

Respondent No. 3 has filed one application on 12.12.2007. The filing memo shows some endorsement on it as if the copies are given to the standing counsel for the State of Bihar and to the petitioner's advocate Mr. Ghosh. Learned counsel Mr. Upendra Mishra appearing for Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh on verifying the filing memo, states that this is not the endorsement of Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh for accepting copies.

Respondent No.13 has to explain that copies of the application are given to whom.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar