

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14031/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in LPA No. 1333/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHANU KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10596 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.
Ms. Divya Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may file outcome of dasti service.

Learned Advocate Mr. Abhijat Sinha appearing on behalf of Ms.
Ranjana Singh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 in SLP(C) No.
14031/2007 and being petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10596/2008 states that
they do not want to file separate Counter Affidavit.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 21st October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG