

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14031/2007

DHANU KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10596 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangita Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Divya Sinha,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Divya Sinha appearing for M/s. Parekh & Co., advocates states that they have filed counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 and they have also filed Vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 2 and 3. On verification it is found that Vakalatanama is filed on 4.4.2008 is signed by respondent No.4 Registrar General of Patna High Court only and the filing memo confirms that it is filed on behalf of Patna High Court. Considering the statement in counter affidavit filed by Mr. Yogesh Narayan, Registrar, Civil Court Chhapra who is respondent No.3

...2/-

:2:

and considering the statement of learned counsel Ms. Divya Sinha, such Vakalatanama is to be considered for respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4. However, if there is any other intention, they may file separate Vakalatanama at the earliest.

Sufficient time has been granted to the remaining respondents to file counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the same.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

Fresh notice with additional dasti service upon unserved respondents in SLP(C)No. 10596 of 2008, which is to be listed on 15.1.2009

Registry has to list different matters at different Item No. in the cause list, if there is no order to tag all such SLPs together.

In tagged matters Registry shall prepare a joint/combine office report for all matters.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar