

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14031/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2006
1333/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

in LPA No.

DHANU KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10596 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Ayesha Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.
Respondent no. 2 in SLP 1059 of 2008 seeks time to file Counter
Affidavit. Four weeks time granted. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate
Counsel appearing for the respondent no. 5 and 16 has filed
application for deletion of the names of respondent no. 5 and 16.
The said IAs be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter on 12.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar