

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14031/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in LPA No.  
1333/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHANU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10596 of 2008  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manushanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Braj Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master