

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6276 OF 2010

DHANU KUMAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents No. 13 as
petitioners,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 16/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, adv.
Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. shweta Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Appointments, if any, shall remain subject to the
outcome of the appeal.

I.A. Nos. 4-5 are disposed of.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master