

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6
(Applications for Early Hearing)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6276 OF 2010

DHANU KUMAR & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate for the Appellants has on 27th January, 2014 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal, which is registered as I.A. No. 6 and included in the paper books.

There are 18 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 to 4, 8 to 9 and 12 are represented through M/s. Gopal Singh, M/s. Parekh & Co., Niranjana Singh and Aparna Jha, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 7, 11, 14 and 16 to 18 are represented through Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate. Counsel for the Appellant has filed affidavit of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 10, 13 and 15. Service is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. Counsel for the Appellants as well as counsel for the respondents have filed their respective statement of case. Matter is ready and included in the Terminal List after pre-final hearing.

The application for early hearing in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Bijan Kr. Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR