

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6276 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for transposing Respondent No. 13 as Petitioner)

DHANU KUMAR & ORS.		... APPELLANTS
	-VERSUS -	
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.		... RESPONDENTS
	WITH	
	<u>CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6277 OF 2010</u>	
ALOK KUMAR SINGH & ANR.		... APPELLANTS
	-VERSUS -	
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.		... RESPONDENTS
	<u>OFFICE REPORT</u>	

These are the appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 2nd August, 2010.

In C.A. No. 6276/2010, there are 18 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 to 4, 8 to 9 and 12 are represented through M/s. Gopal Singh, M/s. Parekh & Co., Niranjana Singh and Aparna Jha, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 7, 11, 14 and 16 to 18 are represented through Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate. Counsel for the Appellant has filed affidavit of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 10, 13 and 15. Service is Complete in the matter.

In C.A. No. 6277/2010, there are 31 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 8 are represented through M/s. Gopal Singh, Parekh & Co. And Aparna Jha, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 4, 6, 7, 9 to 15, 17 to 31 are represented through Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate. Service in respect of Respondent No. 3 is complete at SLP stage, but has not chosen to enter appearance. Nems of Respondent Nos. 5 and 16 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 15th March, 2010. Service is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that in Civil Appeal No. 6276 of 2010, Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate has on 12th December, 2007 filed an application for transposing Respondent No. 13 as Petitioner at SLP stage and the same was listed with SLP No. 14031/2007 on 2nd August, 2010, when the Court was pleased to grant the appeal and no order has been passed in IA No.3.

Cerified that common Original Record has been received from the High Court in both the matters and available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. Counsel for the Appellants as well counsel for the Respondents in both the matters have filed their respective statement of case in the matters, which are included in the paprbooks.

The matters alongwith the application abovementioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Bijan Kr. Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate
Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR